Summary Form for Electronic Document Submittal

SCH #: ______

Monterey Park, California.

Form F

Lead agencies may include 15 hardcopies of this document when submitting electronic copies of Environmental Impact Reports, Negative Declarations, Mitigated Negative Declarations, or Notices of Preparation to the State Clearinghouse (SCH). The SCH also accepts other summaries, such as EIR Executive Summaries prepared pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15123. Please include one copy of the Notice of Completion Form (NOC) with your submission and attach the summary to each electronic copy of the document.

Project Title: Garvey Reservoir Rehabilitation Project	
Lead Agency: Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	
Contact Name: Ms. Michelle Morrison	
mmorrison@mwdh2o.com	Phone Number: 213-217-7906
Project Location: Monterey Park City	Los Angeles
City	County
Project Description (Proposed actions, location, and/or consequences).	
The proposed Project involves various upgrades, replacements, and imp Garvey Reservoir, including but not limited to, replacement of the reserve inlet/outlet tower, replacement of five valves in the junction structure, upg system, replacement of the existing standby generator, improvements to surge tank, re-configuration of and upgrades to the Administration Buildir construction of a new pump station facility, and various site upgrades sure-payement or repair of existing internal roadways, replacement of fencing	oir floating cover and liner, rehabilitation of the grades and redesign of the facility electrical the telemetry equipment associated with the ng and Water Quality Control Laboratory, ch as upgrading the ammonia feed system,

Identify the project's significant or potentially significant effects and briefly describe any proposed mitigation measures that would reduce or avoid that effect.

improvements, landscaping removal and/or replacement, and upgrades to security features. Project construction activities would take approximately three years to complete. Operations and maintenance activities at the Garvey Reservoir, including the frequency of staff visits, monthly testing of the standby generator, electricity usage, and water usage in the Administration Building and Water Quality Laboratory, would remain similar to existing conditions once construction activities are completed. The Project site is an approximately 142-acre property located at 1061 South Orange Avenue in

The project may have potentially significant effects to air quality, greenhouse gas emissions, tribal cultural resources, transportation, and noise. These impact categories shall be analyzed in the draft environmental impact report, and mitigation measures may be proposed to reduce potentially significant impacts to less than significant levels.

If applicable, describe any of the project's areas of controversy known to the Lead Agency, including issues raised by agencies and the public.
The City of Monterey Park has expressed concern regarding construction-related traffic on local roads as the facility is only accessible from one local road.
Provide a list of the responsible or trustee agencies for the project.
California Department of Water Resources Division of Safety of Dams.